OFFICE ORDER:

In the interest of administration of justice and in view of transfer of Judges, a **Security Committee**, of the following Officers, is hereby re-constituted as under:-

	o moors, is neight to constituted as analy.	
1.	The District & Sessions Judge, Panipat.	Chairman
2.	The Addl. District & Sessions Judge-I, Panipat.	Member
3.	The Deputy Commissioner, Panipat.	Member
4.	The Superintendent of Police, Panipat.	Member
5.	The District Attorney, Panipat.	Member
6.	The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Panipat.	Member
7.	The Executive Engineer, PWD (B&R), Electric Division, Karnal.	Member
8.	The Executive Engineer, PWD (B&R), Panipat.	Member
		& Sessions Judge,
Endst. No. <u>30755-6/</u> Dated <u>21-7</u> 2-19		
Copy forwarded to the followings for information and necessary action:-		

1. The Addl. District & Sessions Judge-I, Panipat

2. The Deputy Commissioner, Panipat.

3. The Superintendent of Police, Panipat.

4. The District Attorney, Panipat.

5. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Panipat.

6. The Executive Engineer, PWD (B&R), Electric Division, Karnal.

7. The Executive Engineer, PWD (B&R), Panipat.

District & Sessions Judge,

Panipat.

Note:- Meeting of this committee will be held every month.